PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Donald Brooks Rottler	12/05/2006
Anthony RC Usher	10/05/2006
Ranjit (Robin) Chera	10/06/2006
Andrew Rottler	10/06/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rottler Manufacturing Inc.
Street Address:	8029 South 200th Street
City:	Kent
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98032

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11344943

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206)682-8100 Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: Brandon C. Stallman, Esq.

Address Line 1: Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness

Address Line 2: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ROTM126985
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brandon C. Stallman

PATENT REEL: 018681 FRAME: 0765

500199466

- \$40.00

Total Attachments: 4 source=26985_Assignment#page1.tif source=26985_Assignment#page2.tif source=26985_Assignment#page3.tif source=26985_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 018681 FRAME: 0766

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Donald Brooks Rettler, residing at 2617 West Galer Street, Scattle, Washington 98199; Anthony RC Usher, residing at 30203 104th Avenue Southeast, Auburn, Washington 98092; Ranjit (Robin) Chera, residing at 55, Industrial Area, Phase 2, near Ram Darbar, Chandigath, India 160002; and Andrew Rottler, residing at 5439 Beach Drive Southwest, Seattle, Washington 98136 are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled RESURFACING MACHINE TOOL, Application No. 11/3/14,943, filed February 1, 2006;

AND, WHEREAS, Rottler Manufacturing Inc., Washington corporation baying a principal place of business at 8029 South 200th Street, Kent, Washington 98032 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNED), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our tunne or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed at Sext. 2006.	Treat (city),	Washington,	this STA	day of
		Donald Broc	ald Books Roller	Al Rollin
38714-4-4-9-9-4				

Wilness:

Date

PATENT REEL: 018681 FRAME: 0767

Executed at City), WA (state), this 4 day of CTOBER, 2006. Anthony RC Usher Witness: **********************************	************	*****	*******	*******	*****	
Witness: Deby burdene	executed at KENT of CCTOBER, 2006.	(city),	WA	_ (state), this	1 th	day
Witness: Delity burding Name 10-5-06				1/1		
**************************************	Witness:		Anthony	RC Usher		
**************************************	Decky Burdine					
Executed at (city), (country), this day of, 2006. Ranjit (Robin) Chera Witness: **Dluby Mudue** **Name** 10-5-06**	Date					
Ranjit (Robin) Chera Witness: **Dlaby Mudine** Name** 10-5-06						
Witness: Blay Murdine Name 10-5-06	Executed at, 2006.	(city),	+ + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +	(country), this		
Witness: Blay Murdine Name 10-5-06						
Dleby Murdine Name 10-5-06			Ranjit (Ro	obin) Chera		
	Bleby Hurdine					

Executed at	(city),	(state), this	da
of, 2006.		(state), this	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
		Anthony RC Usher	

Witness:			
Addition to the second	introvenezandarene.		
Name			
hand the second of the second			
Date			
ر و در دور دور دور دور دور دور دور دور د	de ele skr sie vie vie vie vie vie vie vie vie vie v		
بناه بيك مات موسوسة وي موسوسة موسوسة موسوسة ويوموسوس من مريد من	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	**************************************	兴 郑宋字宋宋
Executed at MISSISS O	UGA (city),	CANADA (country), this	th
day of OctoBER, 20	06.		والمراور المهورة الموكس فيكناه فكناه كالبارة وكالمال والمدمول ومراسه ومقدده
		\cap	
		1101	
			ALLACIMIA BLANCA AND CONTRACT
		Ranjit (Robin) Chera	
XX 724			
Witness:			
and Fattler			
Name 10.6.66	ETTWEE SATETY SEE		
A SECTION AND LOCAL CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY			
Date			

RQTM026985121

************	*********	*********	*****
of October , 2006.	_(city), Wishingon	_ (state), this _6	day
	Andrew F	In Eth	
Witness:			
Delly Aurdine 10-6-04			

ROTM\26985121

RECORDED: 12/27/2006

Date

PATENT REEL: 018681 FRAME: 0770